1999 AMA/Wiseco/Dunlop/Yamaha/Outerwears/
FMF/Laeger/Maxxis/Klotz/Moose/Acerbis/IMS
Grand National Cross Country Series
Round 6 - Manahawkin, NJ
May 8 & 9, 1999
MORNING BIKE RESULTS

125/200 C

1 4 SUZ Jason Speck 598 NIJ 2:10:56
2 4 SUZ David Peary 290 NJ 2:11:44
3 4 KAW Scott Watkins 214 OH 2:11:54
4 4 YAM Thomas Grogg 137 WV2:12:13
5 4 KAW Shaun Dailey 804 GA 2:12:34
6 4 KAW Brian Melik 322 OH 2:13:49
7 4 KTM Justin Fluharty 236 WV2:14:30
8 4 KTM Eric Spencer 143 PA 2:14:55
9 4 KAW Chad Tasker 280 MD2:15:37
10 4 YAM JoshPowell 331 OH 2:15:56
11 4 HON Darren Lutz 464 MA2:16:22
12 4 YAM Dallas Ray 731 DE 2:21:10
13 4 YAM Steve Helmick 154 MI 2:21:57
14 4 YAM William Bova 790 WV2:24:34
15 4 YAM Bruce Peiffer 443 PA 2:25:13
16 4 KAW Joseph Volpe 471 NJ 2:25:31
17 4 YAM Ban Constantine 559 NJ 2:26:46
18 4 HON Stephen Trainor 518 PA 2:27:19
19 4 SUZ Clint Edwards 180 OH 2:27:57
20 4 KTM James Hanlon 612 NY 2:28:56
21 4 HON Adam Simcock 943 MA 2:29:31
22 4 KAW James Sanchez 706 NJ 2:31:.04
23 4 KAW Keith Roberts 403 RI 2:31:16
24 4 KAW Bill King 717 PA 2:32:54
25 4 KTM Greg North 507 WV2:33:55
26 4 KTM Kenneth Ettinger 944 PA 2:34:55
27 4 YAM Richard Quelch 587 NJ 2:36:39
28 3 KAW Brian Secafing 534 NJ 1:53:41
29 3 KAW Shaun Harold 317 WV1:57:10
30 3 KTM Jesse Wenrich 529 PA 1:58:35
31 3 KAW Dawn Silvia 901 CT 1:59:01
32 3 HON Joshua Johnson 487 MA 1:59:42
33 3 YAM BobbyRusso 561 NJ 2:02:43
34 3 SUZ Phillip Tomlinson 600 NJ 2:03:35
35 3 HON JasonLarge 627 PA 2:09:48
36 3 HON Jason Johnson 488 MA 2:24:24
37 2 HON James Williamson 667 PA 1:22:48
38 1 YAM Cody Hallett 437 MA0:37:25
39 1 KAW Raleigh Thompson 304 PA 0:38:16
250/Open C

1 4 HON Michael Colavita 623 NJ 2:08:07
2 4 YAM Daryl Gentry 461 OH 2:10:37
3 4 HON Mico Borsuk 381 PA 2:11:40
4 4 KAW Brian Burt 607 NJ 2:12:42
S 4 KTM LenKapton 689 PA 2:13:29
6 4 HON Dan Mills 569 PA 2:15:45
7 4 KTM Albery Joachim 570 MA2:15:51
8 4 KAW TedRyan 718 NJ 2:17:00
9 4 HON Bob Beadling 808 PA 2:17:18
10 4 KTM Michael Melniczuk 458 NJ 2:18:44
11 4 KAW Todd McKinney 526 NY 2:18:47

12 4 YAM
13 4 KAW
14 4 KAW
15 4 KTM
16 4 SUZ
17 4 HON
18 4 HON
19 4 YAM
20 4 KAW
21 4 SUZ
22 4 YAM
23 4 KTM
24 4 KAW
25 4 HON
26 3 KAW
27 3 KAW
28 3 SUZ
29 3 HON
30 3 KTM
31 3 KAW
32 3 YAM
33 2 HON
34 2 SUZ
35 1 KAW
36 1 YAM
4-Stroke C

1 4 YAM
2 4 YAM
3 4 HON
4 4 YAM
S 4 HON
6 4 YAM
7 4 KAW
8 4 YAM
9 4 HON
10 4 HON
11 4 KAW
12 4 HON
13 4 KAW
14 3 KAW
15 3 YAM
16 3 KAW
17 3 KAW
18 3 HON
19 3 SUZ
20 3 YAM
21 3 KAW
22 3 YAM
23 3 YAM
24 3 YAM
25 1 HON
O/A

1 4 KTM
2 4 YAM
3 4 YAM
4 4 HON
5 4 KTM
6 4 YAM

Shawn Jackson
Joe Deller
Stephen Guenther
Michael Errickson
Joe Pcola

Glenn Kopec
Michael Gehres
Ted Frank
Richard Zeleznik
Shawn Barnes
Robert Sherlock
Alan Hanlon
Richard Graden
Jim Kearns
Michael Dressler
Sean McHugh
Andres Tervel
Todd Raines
thomas Tillberg
Janeks Zvigulis
Joe Christmas
Matthew Fink
David Price
Patrick Carey
John Dixon

Bryan Kennedy
Michael Read

David Mihalko
James Chapman
Wesley Knippenberg
Jason Truster

Lanny Zeunges

Don Beadling
Stacey Snead

David Riel

Thomas Keegan
Darren Daniel

Rick Seely

Alan Goddale

Brock Bougor
Jeffrey Booth - ECEA
Samuel McLain
Robert Laroche

John Lee
Christopher McNany
Brandon Sigety
Geoff Christmas
Mikael Larson
Gabriel Jasper
Timothy Vota

Stephen Kuczko
Wayne Beatty
Terry Mealer
Michael Colavita
Ron Lawson

Daryl Gentry

520
591
267
530
917
739
572
252
478
968
728
613
621
622
525
719
595
575
496
514
427
423
397
527
481

970
409
152
421
168
709

809
170
166
586
442

930
429
475
407
ST
177
756
472
428
519
704
610

365
126
178
623
457
461

NY 2:18:58
NJ 2:19:10
PA 2:19:16
NJ 2:19:52
PA 2:20:14
NJ 2:20:42
NJ 2:21:01
Pa 2:25:28
CT 2:28:41
PA 2:29:03
OH 2:30:58
NY 2:35:19
MD 2:35:49
NJ 2:36:54
PA 1:52:27
NJ 1:57:52
NJ 1:58:52
WV1:59:11
NJ 2:01:19
DE 2:04:17
NJ 2:06:05
NJ 1:16:20
VA 1:38:08
NY 0:39:44
NY 0:57:38

NE 2:16:57
PA 2:21:21
PA 2:22:06
PA 2:24:52
MD 2:25:05
NI 2:25:52
MD 2:27:27
PA 2:28:05
OH 2:28:09
PA 2:28:13
NJ 2:29:24
NJ 2:30:29
NJ 2:31:31
CT 1:55:16
NJ 1:55:26
NJ 1:55:47
NJ 1:55:52
RI 1:56:46
WV 1:57:45
PA 1:58:37
NJ 2:02:13
NJ 2:03:33
PA 2:07:18
NJ 2:20:25
NJ 0:40:06

1:59:00
NC 2:01:48
GA 2:05:06
NJ 2:08:07
CA 2:09:43
OH 2:10:37
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55
56
57
58
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62
63
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HON

CAG

HON
KAW
HON
KT
YAM
HON
YAM
KAW
HON
KAW
YAM
KT™M

YAM
KAW
KAW
YAM
YAM
KTM
KTM
SuUzZ
HON
SuUzZ
HON
HON
YAM
HON
YAM
YAM
KT
HON
HON
KT™M
KT
KAW

YAM
SUZ

YAM
YAM
HON
YAM
KTM
KAW
YAM

Jason Speck

Mico Borsuk
Frank Erbe

David Peary

Scott Watkins
Thomas Grogg
Shaun Dailey
Brian Burt

Len Kapton

Brian Melik
Craig Burnfield
Scott Wolfersberger
Thomas Ebersole
Justin Fluharty
Eric Spencer
David Powell
Chad Tasker

Dan Mills

Albery Joachim
Josh Powell
Darren Lutz
Bryan Kennedy
Ted Ryan

Bob Beadling
John Trendler

T Reese Jones
Michael Melniczuk
Todd McKinney
Shawn Jackson
Joe Deller
Stephen Guenther
Richard White
Frederick Schmidt
Michael Errickson
John Lafferty

Joe Pcola
Shannon Vares
Richard Tamburo
Glenn Kopec
Michael Gehres
Dallas Ray

David Scearce
Michael Read
Steve Helmick
James Jenkins
David Mihalko
Douglas Noll
Paul Clipper

Jack Falbo
Raymond Novello
Glen Keesey
Steve Futo

Mark Willman
William Bova
James Chapman
Wesley Knippenberg
Bruce Peiffer
Richard Trader
John Dunn

Ted Frank

598
381
132
290
214
137
804
607
689
322
438
565
579
236
143
181
280
569
570
331
464
970
718
808
489
139
458
526
520
591
267
151
320
530
456
917
971

739
572
731
864
409
154
578
152
452
549
149
462
541
445
196
790
421
168
443
490
217
252

NJ 2:10:56
PA 2:11:40
OH 2:11:42
NJ 2:11:44
OH 2:11:54
WV2:12:13
GA 2:12:34
NJ 2:12:42
PA 2:13:29
OH 2:13:49
NJ 2:13:49
NJ 2:13:59
PA 2:14:18
WV2:14:30
PA 2:14:55
OH 2:15:23
MD 2:15:37
PA 2:15:45
MA 2:15:51
OH 2:15:56
MA 2:16:22
NE 2:16:57
NJ 2:17:00
PA 2:17:18
NJ 2:18:17
PA 2:18:21
NJ 2:18:44
NY 2:18:47
NY 2:18:58
NJ 2:19:10
PA 2:19:16
PA 2:19:34
PA 2:19:41
NJ 2:19:52
NJ 2:20:05
PA 2:20:14
KY 2:20:17
NJ 2:20:21
NJ 2:20:42
NJ 2:21:01
DE 2:21:10
NC 2:21:17
PA 2:21:21
MI 2:21:57
NY 2:22:03
PA 2:22:06
PA 2:22:50
NJ 2:23:05
WV 2:23:30
FL 2:23:30
PA 2:23:55
GA 2:23:57
PA 2:23:59
WV2:24:34
PA 2:24:52
MD 2:25:05
PA 2:25:13
NJ 2:25:18
CT 2:25:28
Pa 2:25:28

67

69
70
!
72
73
74
75
76
1
78
79
80
81
82
83

85

87
88
89

91
92
93

95

97
98

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
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YAM
YAM
YAM
HON
HON
YAM
YAM
YAM
HON

KAW
YAM
SUZ

YAM
HON
HON
KAW
KAW
KTM
SUzZ

KAW
HON
YAM
HUS

KAW
HON
YAM
KAW
KAW
KAW
YAM
KAW
KAW
KAW
KAW
YAM

KT
KAW

YAM
HON
HON
KAW
KAW
KAW
KT™M
KAW
YAM
YAM
KAW
YAM
KAW
KAW
KTM
SUZ

HON
KAW

Joseph Volpe

Ty Seymour
Greg Nehr

Jason Truster
Frank Wilson
Michael ORourke
Peter Lombardo
Ban Constantine
Gary Clark
Stephen Trainor
Larry Pentz
Lanny Zeunges
Joe Klinsensmith
Clint Edwards
Don Beadling
Stacey Snead
David Riel
Richard Zeleznik
Charles Main
James Hanlon
Shawn Barnes
Thomas Keegan
Adam Simcock
Eric Guenther
Mark Richo
Joseph Misinay
Darren Daniel
Robert Sherlock
James Sanchez
Rob McAfee
Keith Roberts
Rocco Spano
Rick Seely
Steven Cahill
Bill King
Michael Litwin
Curtis Belcher
Greg North
Kenneth Ettinger
Alan Hanlon
Richard Graden
Kenneth Ettinger
Richard Quelch
Jim Kearns

John Berg
Michael Dressler
Brian Secafing
Paul Kelley

John Melniczuk
Alan Goddale
William King
Brock Bougor
Jim Belsky
Thomas Zizileuskas
Jeffrey Booth - ECEA
Samuel McLain
Martin Millea
Gary Fridley
Robert Laroche
Shaun Harold

471
234
449
709
730
573
624
559
523
518
552

160
180
809
170
166
478
492
612

586
943

596
611
442
728
706
497
403
592

422
717
563
484

613
621
945
587
622
553
525
534
580

930
715
429
582
889
475
407
597
953
571
317

NJ 2:25:31
OH 2:25:34
PA 2:25:37
NJ 2:25:52
DE 2:26:10
NY 2:26:13
NY 2:26:23
NJ 2:26:46
PA 2:27:18
PA 2:27:19
PA 2:27:24
MD 2:27:27
PA 2:27:43
OH 2:27:57
PA 2:28:05
OH 2:28:09
PA 2:28:13
CT 2:28:41
PA 2:28:46
NY 2:28:56
PA 2:29:03
NJ 2:29:24
MA 2:29:31
PA 2:29:35
CT 2:29:47
PA 2:30:20
NJ 2:30:29
OH 2:30:58
NJ 2:31:04
El; 2:31:13
RI 2:31:16
NJ 2:31:23
NJ 2:31:31
NJ 2:32:13
PA 2:32:54
CT 2:33:09
MD 2:33:31
WV 2:33:55
PA 2:34:55
NY 2:35:19
MD 2:35:49
PA 2:36:04
NJ 2:36:39
NJ 2:36:54
NJ 1:50:51
PA 1:52:27
NJ 1:53:41
NJ 1:54:21
NJ 1:55:06
CT 1:55:16
PA 1:55:19
NJ 1:55:26
NJ 1:55:35
DE 1:55:38
NJ 1:55:47
NJ 1:55:52
CRY:56:22.
WV 1:56:22
RI 1:56:46
WV 1:57:10



127 3 SUZ
128 3 KAW
129 3 KTM
130 3 YAM
131 3 SUZ
132 3 KAW
133 3 HON
134 3 HON
135 3 KAW
136 3 KTM
137 3 KTM
138 3 YAM
139 3 KAW
140 3 YAM
141 3 HON
142 3 YAM
143 3 SUZ
144 3 KAW
145 3 KAW
146 3 KAW
147 3 YAM
148 3 YAM
149 3 SUZ
150 3 HON
151 3 YAM
152 3 YAM
153 3 HON
154 2 HON
155§ 2 HON
156 2 HON
157 2 KAW
158 2 YAM
159 2 SUZ
160 1 YAM
161 1 KAW
162 1 KAW
163 1 HON
164 1 KAW
165 1 YAM
Senior (+40) C
1 4 HON
2 4 YAM
3 4 KAW
4 4 HON
S 4 YAM
6 4 KAW
7 4 YAM
8§ 4 KAW
9 4 KAW
10 3 KAW
11 3 KTM
12 3 YAM
13 3 SUZ
14 3 HON
15 3 KAW
16 3 SUZ
17 3 YAM
18 2 KAW

John Lee
Sean McHugh
Jesse Wenrich

Christopher McNany

Andres Tervel
Dawn Silvia
Todd Raines
Joshua Johnson
Jerry Cassidy
Matthew Biedka
thomas Tillberg
Roy Howard
Brandon Sigety
Bobby Russo
Michael Zuzolo
Geoff Christmas
Phillip Tomlinson
Janeks Zvigulis
Tim Stibitz
Ronald Dively
Joe Christmas
Mikael Larson
LJ Finn

Jason Large

Sam Tonlinson
Gabriel Jasper
Jason Johnson
David Leslie
Matthew Fink
James Williamson
Harry Guenther
Mark Williamson
David Price

Cody Hallett
Raleigh Thompson
Patrick Carey
Timothy Vota
Matt Rutan

John Dixon

Douglas Noll
Steve Futo

John Dunn
Michael ORourke
Joe Klinsensmith
Charles Main
Eric Guenther
Joseph Misinay
Rob McAfee
Paul Kelley

John Melniczuk
William King
Gary Fridley
Michael Zuzolo
Ronald Dively
LJ Finn

Sam Tonlinson
Harry Guenther

177
719
529
756
595
901
575
487
671
743
496
583
472
561
480
428

514
430
343
427
519
625
627
605
704
488
669
423
667
936
485
397
437
304
527
610
554
481

452
445
217
573
160
492
240
611
497
580
446
715
953
480
343
625
605
936

WV 1:57:45
NJ 1:57:52
PA 1:58:35
PA 1:58:37
NJ 1:58:52
CT 1:59:01
WV1:59:11
MA 1:59:42
NJ 2:00:02
PA 2:00:34
NJ 2:01:19
NJ 2:01:34
NJ 2:02:13
NJ 2:02:43
NY 2:03:23
NJ 2:03:33
NJ 2:03:35
DE 2:04:17
Pa 2:05:02
MD 2:05:51
NJ 2:06:05
PA 2:07:18
PA 2:09:25
PA 2:09:48
NJ 2:11:20
NJ 2:20:25
MA 2:24:24
NJ 1:13:45
NJ 1:16:20
PA 1:22:48
Pa 1:26:18
MD 1:31:25
VA 1:38:08
MA 0:37:25
PA 0:38:16
NY 0:39:44
NJ 0:40:06
NJ 0:45:57
NY 0:57:38

PA 2:22:50
GA 2:23:57
CT 2:25:28
NY 2:26:13
PA 2:27:43
PA 2:28:46
PA 2:29:35
PA 2:30:20
FL 2:31:13
NJ 1:54:21
NJ 1:55:06
PA 1:55:19
WV 1:56:22
NY 2:03:23
MD 2:05:51
PA 2:09:25
NJ 2:11:20
Pa 1:26:18

Sportsman

1 4 KTM
2 4 KTM
3 4 KTM
Super Senior (+
1 4 YAM
2 4 YAM
3 4 YAM
4 4 KAW
S 4 YAM
6 4 CAG
7 4 KTM
8 4 KTM
9 4 KTM
10 4 KTM
11 4 YAM
12 4 KTM
13 3 YAM
14 3 KAW
Vet (+30) C

1 4 HON
2 4 KAW
3 4 YAM
4 4 YAM
S 4 YAM
6 4 HON
7 4 SUZ
8 4 HON
9 4 KAW
10 4 KTM
11 4 SUZ
12 4 YAM
13 4 YAM
14 4 HON
1S 4 YAM
16 4 YAM
17 4 KTM
18 4 HUS
19 4 KAW
20 4 KAW
21 4 YAM
22 3 HON
23 3 KAW
24 3 YAM
25 3 KTM
26 3 KAW
27 3 KTM
28 2 HON
29 2 YAM
30 1 KAW

Stephen Kuczko
Ron Lawson
Paul Clipper

Wayne Beatty
Terry Mealer
Frank Erbe

Craig Burnfield
Scott Wolfersberger
Thomas Ebersole
John Lafferty
James Jenkins
Jack Falbo
Richard Trader
Rocco Spano
Kenneth Ettinger
Roy Howard

Tim Stibitz

David Powell
John Trendler

T Reese Jones
Richard White
Frederick Schmidt
Shannon Vares
Richard Tamburo
David Scearce
Raymond Novello
Glen Keesey
Mark Willman
Ty Seymour
Greg Nehr

Frank Wilson
Peter Lombardo
Gary Clark

Larry Pentz

Mark Richo
Steven Cahill
Michael Litwin
Curtis Belcher
John Berg

Jim Belsky
Thomas Zizileuskas
Martin Millea
Jerry Cassidy
Matthew Biedka
David Leslie
Mark Williamson
Matt Rutan

365
457
549

126
178
132
438
565
579
456
578
149
490
592
945
583
430

181
489
139
151
320
971

462
541
196
234
449
730
624
523
552
596
422
563
484
553
582
889
597
671
743
669
485
554

1:59:00
CA 2:09:43
NJ 2:23:05

NC 2:01:48
GA 2:05:06
OH 2:11:42
NJ 2:13:49
NJ 2:13:59
PA 2:14:18
NJ 2:20:05
NY 2:22:03
WV 2:23:30
NJ 2:25:18
NJ 2:31:23
PA 2:36:04
NJ 2:01:34
Pa 2:05:02

OH 2:15:23
NJ 2:18:17
PA 2:18:21
PA 2:19:34
PA 2:19:41
KY 2:20:17
NJ 2:20:21
NC 2:21:17
FL 2:23:30
PA 2:23:55
PA 2:23:59
OH 2:25:34
PA 2:25:37
DE 2:26:10
NY 2:26:23
PA 2:27:18
PA 2:27:24
CT 2:29:47
NJ 2:32:13
CT 2:33:09
MD 2:33:31
NJ 1:50:51
NJ 1:55:35
DE 1:55:38
CT 1:56:22
NJ 2:00:02
PA 2:00:34
NJ 1:13:45
MD 1:31:25
NJ 0:45:57



